
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
: NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

to

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Mary McKinney
11 Havana Way, Belfast

James McAlinden
16 Lake View Park, Killen,
Coalisland, County Tyrone

Patrick McGinley
37 Rosnarick Close,
Derrygonnelly,
County Fermanagh

Jacob Stewart
56 Chamberlain Street. Belfast

Matthew McMullan
71 Seaforde Street, Belfast

Rob Spark
54 Belfast Road, Ballynahinch,
County Down

Robert Thomas McCambley
8 Coronation Gardens, Maze.
Lisburn, County Antrim

Martin Rocks
117 Jamaica Street, Belfast

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Car salesman

Self-employed

Unemployed

Self-employed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Department of Finance Rating
Division

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Allied Irish Finance Company
Limited

10 Callender Street, Belfast

Northern Bank Limited
Dowra Carrick-on-Shannon,
Leitrim

United Dominions Trust Limited
Bedford House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

The Northern Ireland Electricity
Service

'Danesfort', 120 Malone
Road, Belfast

Bowmaker Limited
Lindsay House, 8-14 Callendei
Street, Belfast

Department of Finance Rating
Division

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

7 November 1979

23 May 1980

15 October 1980

4 May 1978

28 February 1980

7 October 1980

28 November 1979

7 November 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£49.74

£348.41

£283.06

£114.06

£75.18

£183.36

£233.80

£81.94

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£49.74

£348.41

£283.06

£114.06

£75.18

£183.36

' £233.80

£81.94

Date of
Certificate

6 April 1981

3 April 1981

6 April 1981

8 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981
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